

DECISION NOTICE

RESTRICTED - Information relating to this decision is restricted as it contains information which relates to or includes personal information, financial interests of the Police & Crime Commissioner or any other person or company.

It is considered that in all circumstances of the case the public interest in maintaining the exemption outweighs the public interest in disclosing the information.

DECISION: 2024/06 DATE: 27/06/2024

Decision – TEMPOARARY COVER

I have considered the proposed arrangements for the provision of temporary cover for Chief Executive responsibilities in the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner. Cover is required until the new Chief Executive of the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner is filled.

Accordingly, I have agreed to:

- 1.appoint Steve Freeman as the interim CEO from the 1st July 2024 until the CEO position is filled on a permanent basis.
- 2. appoint the Head of Governance and Accountability as the Interim Monitoring Officer from 1 July 2024 until the CEO position is filled on a permanent basis.
- 3. This agreement is terminable at my request.

Signature

Clive Grunshaw

Police and Crime Commissioner

Date 27th June 2024